
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:769
ANSWERED ON:25.02.2011
BUDGETARY ALLOCATION FOR HOSPITALS
Azad Shri Kirti (Jha)

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the budgetary allocation for main hospitals of Delhi has been curtailed; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI DINESH TRIVEDI) 

(a) & (b) In so far as the Central Government Hospitals located in Delhi viz. Safdarjung Hospital, Dr. RML Hospital and Lady Hardinge
Medical College & Smt. S.K. Hospital are concerned, the budgetary allocation to these hospitals have not been curtailed.
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